78253J Series
MAX253 Compatible Converter SM Transformers
KMP_78253JC_E01 Page 1 of 9
For full details go to
global/products/power/rohs
FEATURES

78253 series datasheet.
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Input Voltage Output Voltage
Max. Output
Current
Turns
Ratio
V V mA
78253/35JC 3.3 5.0 100 1:2.27
78253/55JC 5.0 5.0 200 1:1.31
78253/35JVC 3.3 5.0 100 1:2.14
78253/55JVC 5.0 5.0 200 1:1.33
78253/35JC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Primary Inductance, LP 100kHz, 250mV 0.27 0.36 0.65 mH
Secondary Inductance, LS 100kHz, 250mV 1.60 2.00 3.40 mH
Leakage Inductance, LL 100kHz, 250mV 0.32 1.00 μH
Interwinding Capacitance, CWW 100kHz, 250mV 24 50 pF
Primary D.C. Resistance, RDC >0.1VDC 0.5 1.00 Ω
Volt-time Product, Et Pins 1/2 or 2/3 30 49 Vμs
78253/55JC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Primary Inductance, LP 100kHz, 250mV 0.57 0.83 1.25 mH
Secondary Inductance, LS 100kHz, 250mV 1.10 1.40 2.10 mH
Leakage Inductance, LL 100kHz, 250mV 0.51 1.00 μH
Interwinding Capacitance, CWW 100kHz, 250mV 30 50 pF
Primary D.C. Resistance, RDC >0.1VDC 0.70 1.50 Ω
Volt-time Product, Et Pins 1/2 or 2/3 40 70 Vμs
78253/35JVC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Primary Inductance, LP 100kHz, 20mV 110 142 203 μH
Secondary Inductance, LS 100kHz, 20mV 550 710 850 μH
Leakage Inductance, LL 100kHz, 250mV 3.46 5.00 μH
Interwinding Capacitance, CWW 100kHz, 250mV 2 8.00 pF
Primary D.C. Resistance, RDC >0.1VDC 0.30 0.50 Ω
Volt-time Product, Et Pins 1/2 or 2/3 18 30 Vμs
1. Components are supplied in both tube and tape and reel packaging, please refer to package specification section. Orderable part
    numbers are 78253/XXJ(V)C (50 pieces per tube) and 78253/XXJ(V)C-R (500 pieces per reel).
All specifications typical at TA=25°C unless otherwise specified.
ISOLATION CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Isolation voltage 78253/XXJC Flash tested for 1 second 1500
VDC
Isolation voltage 78253/XXJVC Flash tested for 1 second 4000
78253/55JVC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Primary Inductance, LP 100kHz, 20mV 170 240 335 μH
Secondary Inductance, LS 100kHz, 20mV 350 444 540 μH